## 503549835 11/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANUJ KUMAR FANDA	07/18/2014
RAVISH SHARMA	07/18/2014
KUMARAVEL VIVEK	09/04/2014
LALIT KUMAR KHURANA	07/18/2014
SHAVEJ AHMAD	07/18/2014
ROMI BARAT SINGH	07/17/2014
AJAY KUMAR SINGLA	08/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	Head Office: 12th Floor, Devika Tower	
Internal Address:	06, Nehru Place	
City:	New Delhi, Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110019	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14787167

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (609)514-9779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 609-720-5622

**Email:** general.ip.mailbox@ranbaxy.com

Correspondent Name: RANBAXY INC., A SUN PHARMA COMPANY Address Line 1: 600 COLLEGE ROAD EAST, SUITE 2100 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLL-1527US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN JONES
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn jones/

503549835 PATENT REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0783

DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=1527_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=1527_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif		
source=1527 ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036934 FRAME: 0784

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):		
✓ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
✓ Indian rights, title and interest in the invention		
_ ✓ Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the invention		
United States Patent Application Serial No		
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No		
United States Patent No(s)		
✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2014/061018		
Other (specify)		
Title of the Invention:		
PHARMACEUTICAL GASTRO-RETENTIVE SOLID ORAL DOSAGE FORM OF NILOTINIB		

# Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Anuj Kumar FANDA	SPS Residency, Flat No. GH-101	
, maj kamar i , maj k	18-B, Vaibhav Khand, Indirapuram	
	201010 Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh INDIA	
Ravish SHARMA	s/o Dr. Vishnu Kumar SHARMA	
Traviori Or Warring	114, Vishvasakha Colony	
	Near P.G. College, Bistan Road	
	451001 Khargone, Madhya Pradesh INDIA	
Kumaravel VIVEK	145/1, Purasawalkam High Road Kellys	
	600010 Chennai, Tamil Nadu INDIA	
Lalit Kumar KHURANA	House No. 2571, Sector 37-C	
	160036 Chandigarh, Chandigarh INDIA	

-1-

Shavej AHMAD	B 1/31, Sector D1, LDA Colony, Kanpur Road 226012 Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh INDIA	
Romi Barat SINGH	A-14, Badshah Bagh 221002 Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh INDIA	
Ajay Kumar SINGLA	A-50, FF, Executive Floors, South City – II 122018 Gurgaon, Haryana INDIA	

## Assignee

Name	Address	
Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited	12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Devika Tower 06 Nehru Place 110019 New Delhi, Delhi INDIA	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein; And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

#### Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Anuj Kumar FANDA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	131 74/12017
Ravish SHARMA	Ravist.	18-Ju-2014
Kumaravel VIVEK	( ) Muse	4/9/14
Lalit Kumar KHURANA	at there	18-Jul-2014
Shavej AHMAD	Shaves	18 JW 2011
Romi Barat SINGH	Roui Singh	17/Tel/2014
Ajay Kumar SINGLA	Aganla	06/Ang/2014

- 3 -